THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON	
THE BOARD OF OUR ENVIOURE ON	DATE
SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR	-

## RESOLUTION SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MARCH 14, 2024

## APPROVAL OF SUPPORT FOR THE HOME BASE IOWA INCENTIVE

BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. The State of Iowa launched a public-private partnership called Home Base Iowa initiative, which is an effort to match military veterans with jobs available across Iowa.
- Section 2. On February 23, 2017 the Board of Supervisors passed a resolution of support for the Home Base Iowa initiative consisting of two programs; Home Base Iowa Businesses and Home Base Iowa Communities.
- Section 3. Veteran Incentives Home base Iowa (HBI) Communities offers valuable incentives for veterans who relocate to their community. The incentives offered through the program include:

  Reimbursement of expenses up to \$250 per visit to interview with a business in Scott County; \$1,500 grant towards the purchase of a home in Scott County; and Hilton Honors Military Program.
- Section 4. Scott County will contribute \$25,000 to the program, which the Ouad Cities Chamber will administer.
- Section 5. This resolution shall take effect immediately.